
2022 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-39   Conf: 9-21   Home: 9-25   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (436), Opp (422)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (1), Garibay Jr. (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bulman (1), Hoyle
(1), Smigelski (1), Walsh (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Long (10), Garza (8), Hannigan (3), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Burbank 1, Gallant 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-184), Long (38-48), Garza (22-38), Shaw (10-11), Burbank (8-10), Deskins (8-11), Chandler (6-13), Smith (5-6),
DeLeon (4-6), Garcia (4-7), Linskey (4-7), Zaskoda (4-5), Cienfuegos (3-6), Hannigan (3-5), Davis (2-3), Gallant (2-2), Vincent (2-2),
Greenwood (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
47 Becker, Nathan .310 50-44 171 27 53 11 1 2 26 72 .421 25 1 45 1 .397 2 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
2 Garibay Jr., Guy .290 55-54 207 40 60 15 0 6 34 93 .449 32 6 44 1 .392 5 0 1-1 98 6 4 .963
7 Bulman, Austin .280 55-55 218 39 61 15 3 10 40 112 .514 22 3 46 2 .350 3 0 3-5 103 8 8 .933
28 Smigelski, Aaron .272 47-40 147 27 40 12 0 8 36 76 .517 21 10 43 0 .397 1 0 1-3 213 23 8 .967
15 Riedel, Jack .269 46-40 156 31 42 9 0 4 20 63 .404 18 2 49 3 .352 0 1 2-5 73 66 13 .914
31 Gallo, Pierce .264 54-54 197 28 52 7 1 2 30 67 .340 20 0 36 6 .330 1 0 11-13 91 165 9 .966
30 Long, Justin .225 47-43 129 19 29 5 0 0 9 34 .264 29 5 48 4 .384 1 3 0-1 285 39 9 .973
42 Garza, Manny .385 22-19 65 13 25 5 1 2 9 38 .585 5 2 7 1 .438 1 1 0-0 150 21 2 .988
3 Hughes, Hal .250 19-19 60 6 15 4 0 0 6 19 .317 7 3 16 1 .357 0 2 0-1 35 47 0 1.000
5 Walsh, Connor .248 35-32 117 21 29 5 2 4 18 50 .427 22 4 46 0 .382 1 1 5-7 95 1 4 .960
24 Hoyle, Johnny .208 29-18 72 10 15 1 0 0 6 16 .222 4 4 20 0 .288 0 3 5-6 43 28 2 .973
39 Woodcox, Drew .202 30-24 109 12 22 6 1 1 12 33 .303 7 0 33 2 .250 0 0 0-0 108 8 5 .959
4 Dunlap, Justin .184 19-8 38 2 7 0 0 0 0 7 .184 4 0 19 0 .262 0 0 0-0 21 0 2 .913
1 Cruz, Antonio .174 21-17 69 7 12 5 1 0 7 19 .275 4 0 27 0 .216 1 0 1-2 38 0 1 .974
6 Rosengard, Benjamin .139 18-12 36 4 5 1 0 0 4 6 .167 8 3 16 1 .327 2 0 0-0 13 25 6 .864
12 Ben-Shoshan, Jack .115 30-14 52 4 6 2 0 0 3 8 .154 8 3 25 1 .270 0 1 4-4 32 1 3 .917
10 Dukes, Ben .000 11-5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .095 0 1 0-0 6 0 2 .750
33 West, Graiden .000 6-3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 6 6 2 .857
23 Hannigan, Cullen .000 7-3 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 2 5 0 .467 0 0 0-0 33 3 0 1.000
Totals .251 56-56 1882 292 473 103 10 39 260 713 .379 243 48 534 23 .349 18 14 33-50 1457 500 87 .957
Opponents .289 56-56 1941 406 561 117 22 47 358 863 .445 228 84 453 28 .384 20 21 63-93 1470 473 62 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Brogdon, Blake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Linskey, Matthew 3.00 0-1 23 0 0 0-0 5 30.0 24 10 10 11 52 6 0 1 .218 0 1 1 0 0
26 Smith, Parker 4.19 2-3 13 10 0 0-0 0 43.0 49 32 20 12 23 3 2 3 .292 5 7 0 1 3
29 Garcia, Roel 4.73 1-2 16 4 0 0-0 0 45.2 52 31 24 15 50 12 4 3 .280 6 5 1 2 1
38 Zaskoda, Garret 4.76 1-1 20 1 0 0-1 0 34.0 38 25 18 11 29 7 3 5 .275 2 6 0 1 2
43 Chandler, Cooper 5.09 2-7 14 12 0 0-1 0 63.2 71 41 36 22 71 14 1 6 .285 3 10 0 4 3
13 Deskins, Brandon 5.86 3-6 24 4 0 0-0 0 43.0 49 36 28 21 62 9 3 2 .287 2 6 0 2 5
18 Greenwood, Drake 5.87 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 6 5 6 7 1 0 1 .290 4 6 0 0 0
27 Burbank, Thomas 6.44 1-5 14 10 0 0-0 0 43.1 55 39 31 25 30 14 3 5 .313 6 9 0 2 2
17 DeLeon, Alex 6.51 3-4 19 8 0 0-0 0 55.1 69 49 40 19 43 16 1 8 .300 4 5 0 1 2
14 Shaw, David 6.57 2-2 22 4 0 0-0 0 37.0 31 29 27 20 28 7 1 3 .230 2 5 0 3 1
32 Perkins, Mark 6.94 1-1 14 3 0 0-0 0 23.1 28 24 18 22 9 3 2 0 .304 6 7 1 2 1
8 Wood, Dalton 7.36 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 8 6 8 5 1 0 1 .185 2 1 0 0 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 9.00 0-3 18 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 29 25 20 7 15 9 1 3 .337 5 5 0 2 0
36 Vincent, Tom 11.57 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 24 16 15 6 11 6 1 1 .436 2 4 0 0 1
35 Gallant, Reed 13.09 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 16 16 11 7 6 0 3 .289 0 3 1 0 0
34 Davis, Micah 14.73 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 8 12 12 9 10 1 0 1 .286 3 4 0 0 0
20 Matthews, Caleb 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 5 1 1 2 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
44 Clucas, Trey 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .667 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.04 17-39 250 56 0 1 5 485.2 561 406 326 228 453 117 22 47 .289 55 84 4 20 21
Opponents 4.73 39-17 236 56 2 7 14 490.3 473 292 258 243 534 103 10 39 .251 51 48 5 18 14



2022 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hughes, Hal 82 35 47 0 1.000 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hannigan, Cullen 36 33 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 3 0
26 Smith, Parker 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
32 Perkins, Mark 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 0 2 — 0 0
40 Linskey, Matthew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
14 Shaw, David 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
34 Davis, Micah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Wood, Dalton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Gallant, Reed 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Vincent, Tom 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Garza, Manny 173 150 21 2 .988 0 22 16 .579 8 0
1 Cruz, Antonio 39 38 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Long, Justin 333 285 39 9 .973 1 38 10 .792 10 0
24 Hoyle, Johnny 73 43 28 2 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Smigelski, Aaron 244 213 23 8 .967 25 0 0 — 0 0
31 Gallo, Pierce 265 91 165 9 .966 35 0 0 — 0 0
2 Garibay Jr., Guy 108 98 6 4 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walsh, Connor 100 95 1 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Woodcox, Drew 121 108 8 5 .959 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bulman, Austin 119 103 8 8 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ben-Shoshan, Jack 36 32 1 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Riedel, Jack 152 73 66 13 .914 16 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dunlap, Justin 23 21 0 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 DeLeon, Alex 9 1 7 1 .889 0 4 2 .667 0 0
43 Chandler, Cooper 8 2 5 1 .875 1 6 7 .462 0 0
27 Burbank, Thomas 8 0 7 1 .875 0 8 2 .800 0 0
6 Rosengard, Benjamin 44 13 25 6 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 West, Graiden 14 6 6 2 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Garcia, Roel 7 1 5 1 .857 1 4 3 .571 0 0
13 Deskins, Brandon 5 0 4 1 .800 0 8 3 .727 0 0
10 Dukes, Ben 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Zaskoda, Garret 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Greenwood, Drake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Becker, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Matthews, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brogdon, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
44 Clucas, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2044 1457 500 87 .957 123 63 29 .685 21 0
Opponents 2005 1470 473 62 .969 87 33 16 .673 15 0


